Multivariate analysis was applied to analyze risk factors associated with 

urinary tract infection. P-value less than 0.05 were considered statistically significant at 95% 

confidence interval. 

3. Results 

3.1. Sociodemographic factors of reproductive age females attending the Logbaba District Hospital 

Two hundred and fifty-nine (259) reproductive aged females between 18 – 43 years were 

involved in this study. The mean age of the participants was 23.2 ± SD (6.56), the median age was 24. 

Majority (36.3%) of the participants falls within the age group 21-30 years and 31-40 years

[...]

Reproductive age females within the age range ≥20, 21–30 and 31–30 years recorded a decreasing 

UTI positivity of 12 (46.15%) ,28 (29.79%) and 28 (29.79%) respectively, and there was a significant 

association (p=0.04) between infection rate and age. Out of One hundred and fifty-six (156) 

participants with history of UTIs, 52 (28.7%) were positive for bacteriuria (Table 2). However, history 

of UTI was significantly associated (p = 0.04) to the prevalence of UTI. Also, from the total number of 

subjects in each category who were diagnosed with UTIs 8(47.05%) attained tertiary level of